

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.03.2022**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 27.04.2022. In the meantime, response be filed.

**Jammu**  
09.03.2022  
*Paramjeet*

