

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Verma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Afzal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

19.10.2022

Adjourned in the interest of justice, awaiting appearance of the learned
arguing counsel for the respondent.

List on **23.11.2022**

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.10.2022
Javid