

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015  
IA No. 01/2015

**Kamal Kant Gupta**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

V/s

**State of J&K.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virender Singh, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections are yet to be filed, however, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the subject of this case is as that of CRMC No. 329/2015 listed today at S.No. 20 in the cause list, and prayed for listing of this petition along with that matter.

List on **12-04-2023** along with CRMC No. 329/2015.

The respondent shall be at liberty to file objections by the next date failing which the matter shall be heard on merits along with the connected matters.

In the meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date.

**(M A Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu  
08.02.2023  
Sunita/PS