

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015

IA No. 1/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List before some other Bench, after seeking appropriate instructions
from Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 07.06.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.04.2023
Sahil Padha

