

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Pleadings are complete and the case is ripe for final hearing.

List for final hearing on 15.06.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.06.2023
Renu