

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

39

CRMC No. 350/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

State

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.06.2023**

List this case along with CRMC No. 328/2015 and CRMC No. 329/2015 for final hearing on 17.08.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
15.06.2023  
Abinash