

Sr. No. 26

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 328/2015

c/w

CRMC No. 329/2015

CRMC No. 350/2015

Rakesh Kumar Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate in
CRMC No. 328/2015
None in CRMC Nos. 329/2015 & 350/2015

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.09.2024

CRMC No. 328/2015

1. Interim direction shall continue till next date of hearing.

CRMC Nos. 329/2015 & 350/2015

2. None appears for the petitioners. Await appearance.
3. List the matters on 24.10.2024.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
05.09.2024
Neha-II