

**Sr. No. 36**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 350/2015

Kamal Kant Gupta

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.11.2024

Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is arguing before a Coordinate Bench.

On her request, adjourned.

List on 13.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
21.11.2024