

Serial No. 52  
Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRMC 350/2015 IA (1/2015) c/w  
CRM(M) 2/2026 Cr1M (2/2026)

KAMAL KANT GUPTA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE TH.S.S.P.CRIME  
BRANCH,JAMMU

...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Sagira Zaffar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

1. List on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.
2. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
17.04.2026  
*Shahid Manzoor*